Revised 03/08/2026
Department 24 - Mechanical Projects
Junior Division
Superintendents:
Entry & Judging Day – Tuesday of the fair
Entry & Judging Time – 1 p.m. - 8 p.m., Face to face judging only
Location – Exhibit Building
Check Out – Exhibits will be released between 4:30 p.m. to 6 p.m. on Sunday of the fair

Scale Models (vehicle, boat, machinery, etc.):
1. Small homemade model, not from kit
2. Small model, made from kit, with explanation of parts
3. Model, made from kit, remote control
4. Any similar model not listed
5. Poster or display about basic parts of any model
Scale Models (farm, building, landscape, etc.):
6. Farm model
7. Building model
8. Railroad model
9. Any similar model not listed
CLASS E – ROBOTICS
Open to all exhibitors enrolled in a Robotics project.
Lot Numbers:
1. Basic LEGO tankbot that I designed and built
2. Robot that I designed and built
3. Compound gear train
4. Robotic gripper that I built
5. Poster or display on types of gears
6. Poster or display on differences among machines, computers, & robots
7. Poster or display on parts of an RCX (robot’s brain)
8. Report: how gear ratio affects distance traveled
9. Report: how pulley size affects distance traveled
10. Report: how gear ratio affects travel speed
11. Program: tankbot goes forward for 4 seconds
12. Program: tankbot turns left 3 different ways
13. Program: tankbot navigates a maze
14. Program: tankbot travels around square race track
15. Program: tankbot stops, using a touch sensor
16. Program: tankbot stops, using a light sensor
17. Program: tankbot goes forward for 4 seconds without using wait-for icon
18. Program: tankbot follows a path
19. Program: tankbot follows a path for a length of time
20. Program: tankbot stops, using both touch & light sensors
21. Program: tankbot completes challenge course
22. Program: robot goes forward & backward
23. Program: robot determines distance, using rotational sensor
24. Program: robot controls turns, using rotational sensor
25. Program: robot goes forward then backward, using containers (variables)
26. Program: robot grips soda can and returns to starting point
27. Program: robot does multiple tasks at same time
28. Program: robot travels around square race track, using subroutines
29. Program: robot navigates a maze, using Sub-VI’s
30. Program: robot follows a line, using loops
31. Completed member guide (BU8364)
Revised 03/08/2026
32. Completed member guide (BU8365)
33. Any other robotic related project not listed
CLASS F – LEGO
Open to all exhibitors enrolled in a LEGO project.
Note: Programmed LEGO Robots should be entered in Department 24, Class E
Lot Numbers:
1. LEGO vehicle from kit, size limit 14” x 22”
2. LEGO structure from kit, size limit 14” x 22”
3. LEGO non-motorized robot from kit, size limit 14” x 22”
4. LEGO mechanical item from kit with motor, must move, size limit 14” x 22”
5. LEGO other Lego model not listed above from kit, size limit 14” x 22”
6. LEGO animal, no kit, size limit 14” x 22”
7. LEGO vehicle, no kit, size limit 14” x 22”
8. LEGO structure, no kit, size limit 14” x 22”
9. LEGO non-motorized robot, no kit, size limit 14” x 22”
10. Any other LEGO model not listed above, no kit, size limit 14” x 22”
11. K’Nex vehicle, size limit 14” x 22”
12. K’Nex animal, size limit 14” x 22”
13. K’nex robot, size limit 14” x 22”
14. K’nex mechanical item w/motor, must move, size limit 14” x 22”